(R-2009-351)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 304190

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE OCT 0 9 2008

WHEREAS, the Commission for Arts and Culture [Commission] is established in San Diego Municipal Code section 26.0703 to advise the Mayor and City Council on promoting, encouraging, and increasing support for arts and culture, as well as to encourage the preservation and augmentation of the City of San Diego's cultural and artistic resources, and to ensure that the City's increasing urbanization is offset by the creation of artworks and venues dedicated to artistic performances, exhibitions, and cultural events; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code provides that the Commission shall consist of fifteen members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council who represent the following: individual artists, arts and culture patrons, educators, the business community, those with professional qualifications and experience or knowledge of a particular arts and culture field, and the general public; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that the following appointment by the Mayor of the City of San Diego, to serve as a member of the Commission for Arts and Culture, for a term ending as indicated, be and the same is hereby confirmed:

NAME	TERM ENDING
Sharletta Richardson	August 31, 2010
(Mıra Mesa, District 5)	
(Replacing Thomas DiZinno, who has resigned)	

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By

Sharon B. Spivak

Deputy City Attorney

SBS:als 09/22/08 Or.Dept:Mayor R-2009-351

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>0CT 7 2008</u>.

	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Colory Clerk
Approved: 10 - 9 - 08	255
(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor
Vetoed:	<u></u>
(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Mayor